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EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - LEAK STOP FOR AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION
SYSTEMS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME IN VEHICLE A/C SYSTEMS

1. Start the engine of the vehicle.

2.Turn the air conditioning on and set the lowest temperature.

3.Locate the low-pressure charging port of the A/C system (FIG. A) and connect the adapter.
4.Connect the cartridge of EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME to the adapter (FIG. B).
5.Introduce EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME in the system.

6.Run the A/C System in this condition for at least 30 minutes.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME IN A/C SYSTEMS

1. Turn the air conditioning on and set the lowest temperature.

2.Locate the charging port of the A/C system and connect the adapter.

3.Connect the syringe to the adapter (FIG. C) and pump down the refrigerant in the external unit (FIG. D).
4.Introduce EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME in the system.

5.Re-open the valve.

6.Disconnect the cartridge from the external unit.

7. Run the A/C System in this condition for at least 30 minutes.

PREVENTATIVE CHECK TEST BEFORE USE (OPTIONAL)

1. Locate the low-pressure charging port of the Air Conditioning or Refrigeration system and unscrew the
dust cap.

2.Connect a vacuum pump and make the vacuum of the A/C system for 5 minutes.

3. Check on the gauge the vacuum value obtained.

4. Switch the vacuum pump off and check on the gauge that the vacuum value can be maintained for at least
4 minutes.

5.1f it is not possible to maintain this parameter means that the leak in the system is too big to be repaired with
EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME.

EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - TURAFALLE PER IMPIANTI DI REFRIGERAZIONE E
CONDIZIONAMENTO

ISTRUZIONI PER L'UTILIZZO DI EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME NEGLI IMPIANTI A/C DEGLI
AUTOVEICOLI

1. Accendere il motore dell’autoveicolo.

2.Accendere il climatizzatore e impostare la temperatura al minimo.

3.ldentificare la valvola di carica dal lato di bassa pressione dell'impianto A/C (FIG. A) e collegare
I'adattatore.

4.Collegare la siringa di EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME all’adattatore (FIG. B).

5.Introdurre EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME nel sistema.

6.Mantenere il climatizzatore acceso per almeno 30 minuti.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'UTILIZZO DI EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME NEI CLIMATIZZATORI

1. Accendere il climatizzatore e impostare la temperatura al minimo.

2.ldentificare la valvola di carica del climatizzatore e collegare 'adattatore.
3.Collegare la siringa all’adattatore (FIG. C) e chiudere la valvola di mandata (FIG. D).
4.Introdurre EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME nel sistema.

5.Riaprire la valvola di mandata.

6.Scollegare la siringa dal motore esterno.

7. Mantenere il climatizzatore acceso per almeno 30 minuti.

TEST DI VERIFICA PREVENTIVO ALLIMPIEGO (FACOLTATIVO)

1. Identificare la Valvola di Carica del lato di Bassa Pressione dellimpianto di Refrigerazione o di
Condizionamento e svitare il Tappo.

2. Collegare una pompa vuoto ed eseguire I'operazione di vuoto all'impianto A/C per 5 minuti.

3. Verificare con un Manometro il valore di Vuoto ottenuto.

4. Spegnere la pompa vuoto e verificare che il valore di vuoto ottenuto venga mantenuto per almeno 4 minuti.

5. Se non é possibile rispettare questo parametro significa che la falla nell'impianto & troppo grande pertanto
EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME non funzionera.
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EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME - TAPA FUGAS PARA SISTEMAS DE AIRE
ACONDICIONADO Y DE SISTEMAS DE REFRIGERACION

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME EN LOS SISTEMAS DE A/C DE
VEHICULOS

1. Encender el motor del vehiculo.

2.Encender el climatizador y poner la temperatura al minimo.

3.Identificar la valvula de carga del lado de baja presion del sistema de A/A (FIG. A) y conectar el
adaptador.

4.Conectar la jeringa de EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME al adaptador (FIG. B).

5.Introducir EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME en el sistema.

6.Mantener el climatizador encendido almenos 30 minutos.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME EN CLIMATIZADORES

1. Encender el climatizador y poner la temperatura al minimo.

2.ldentificar la valvula de carga del Aire Acondicionado y conectar el adaptador.
3.Conectar la jeringa al adaptador (FIG. C) y cerrar la valvula de alta presion (FIG. D).
4.Introducir EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME en el sistema.

5. Abrir la valvula de alta presion.

6.Desconectar la jeringa del motor externo.

7. Mantener el climatizador encendido almenos 30 minutos.

TEST DE VERIFICA PREVIO AL USO (OPCIONAL)

1. Localice el puerto de carga de baja presion del sistema de A/A'y desenroscar el tapon contra el polvo.

2. Conectar una bomba y hacer el vacio del sistema de A/A durante 5 minutos.

3. Compruebe en el mandmetro el valor de vacio obtenido.

4. Apagar la bomba de vacio y compruebe que se mantiene dicho valor en el manémetro durante al menos 4
minutos.

5. Si no es posible mantener este parametro significa que la fuga en el sistema de A/A es demasiado grande, y
por tanto, EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME non funcionara.

E EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME — DICHTMITTEL FUR KALTE- UND KLIMAANLAGEN

DIE ANLEITUNGEN FUR DIE ANWENDUNG VON EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME MIT KFz-
KLIMAANLAGEN

1. Starten Sie den Motor des Fahrzeugs.

2.Schalten Sie die Klima- Kélteanlage auf und stellen Sie auf max. Kiihlung.

3.Finden Sie den Niederdruckseite-Anschluss der Klimaanlage (FIG. A) und schlieBen Sie den Adapter an.
4.SchlieBen Sie die Kartusche EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME an den Adapter an (FIG. B).

5.Fillen Sie EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME im System.

6.Lassen Sie die Anlage flr ca. 30 Minuten in diesem Zustand eingeschaltet.

DIE ANLEITUNGEN FUR DIE ANWENDUNG VON EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME MIT KALTE-
UND KLIMAANLAGEN

1. Schalten Sie die Klima-Kalteanlage auf und stellen Sie auf max. Kiihlung.

2.Finden Sie den Niederdruckseite-Anschluss der Klimaanlage und schlieBen Sie den Adapter an.

3.SchlieBen Sie die Kartusche an den Adapter an (FIG. C) und “Pump down” (schlieBen Sie den
Zufuhr) das Kaltemittel in der auBen Einheit (FIG. D).

4.Fillen Sie EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME im System.

5.0Offnen Sie den Anschluss wieder.

6.Entfernen Sie den Adapter mit der Kartuschen von der Anlage.

7.Lassen Sie die Anlage fir ca. 30 Minuten in diesem Zustand eingeschaltet.

DER PRUFUNGSTEST (WAHLFREI)

1. Finden Sie den Niederdruckseitenausgang der Klima- Kalteanlage und schrauben Sie die Schutzkappe ab.

2. SchlieBen Sie die Vakuumpumpe an und bauen Sie das Vakuum fiir 5 Minuten.

3. Prufen Sie mit Manometer, welchen Vakuumwert erreicht wurde.

4. Schalten Sie die Vakuumpumpe ab und priifen mit Manometer, ob es méglich ist, diesen Vakuumwert aufrecht
zu halten.

5. Sollte es unmdglich sein, ist das Leck fiir eine Abdichtung mit EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME zu groB.



EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - TAPA FUGAS PARA SISTEMAS DE AR-CONDICIONADO E
SISTEMAS DE REFRIGERACAO

INSTRU(;(-)ES DE USO DE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME NOS SISTEMAS DE A/C EM
AUTOMOVEIS

1. Ligar o motor do veiculo.

2.Ligar o ar-condicionado no minimo de temperatura.

3.Localizar a valvula de baixa pressao do sistema A/C (FIG. A) e conectar o adaptador.
4.Conecte o cartucho de EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME ao adaptador (FIG. B).
5.Introduzir o EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME no sistema.

6.Manter o ar-condicionado ligado durante 30 minutos.

INSTRUCOES DE USO DE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME NOS SISTEMAS DE AR
CONDICIONADO

1. Ligar o ar-condicionado no minimo de temperatura.

2.Localizar a valvula de baixa presséo do sistema A/C e conectar o adaptador.
3.Conectar a seringa ao adaptador (FIG. C) e fechar a valvula de sucgéo (FIG. D).
4.Introduzir o EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME no sistema.

5. Abrir a valvula de alta presséo.

6.Retirar a seringa do condensador.

7. Manter o ar-condicionado ligado durante 30 minutos.

PT

TESTE DE VERIFCAGAO ANTES DA UTILIZACAO (OPCIONAL)

1. Localize a véalvula de baixa pressdo do sistema de ar-condicionado desenroscar a tampa de protecgéo.

2. Ligar a bomba de vacuo no ar-condicionado durante 5 minutos.

3. Comprove o valor do manémetro e o valor de vacuo obtido.

4. Desligar a bomba de vacuo e comprovar que valor do manémetro de mantém pelo menos 4 minutos.

5. Se néo é possivel manter este valor signifca que a fuga no sistema de arcondicionado é demasiado grande e
portanto o EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME n&o funcionara.

E EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME - STOP-FUITES POUR SYSTEMES A/C ET DE REFRIGERATION

MODE D’EMPLOI POUR EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME DANS LES SYSTEMES DE CLIMATISATION
DES VEHICULES

1.Démarrer le moteur du véhicule.

2. Allumer le systeme de climatisation et le faire fonctionner a la puissance maximale.

3.Localiser la valve de basse pression du systeme de climatisation (FIG. A) et connecter I'adaptateur.
4.Connecter la cartouche de EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME (FIG. B).

5.Introduire EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME dans le systéme.

6.Laisser fonctionner le systeme en cette condition pendant minimum 30 minutes.

MODE D’EMPLOI POUR EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME DANS LES SYSTEMES DE CLIMATISATION

1. Allumer le systéme de climatisation et le faire fonctionner a la puissance maximale.

2.Localiser la valve de charge du systeme de climatisation et connecter I'adaptateur.

3.Connecter la cartouche au adaptateur (FIG. C) et récupérer le gaz réfrigérant a I'intérieur de l'unité
extérieure (pump down) (FIG. D).

4.Introduire EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME dans le systeme.

5.Re-ouvrir la vanne.

6.Déconnecter la cartouche de I'unité extérieure.

7. Laisser fonctionner le systeme en cette condition pendant minimum 30 minutes.

ESSAI PREVENTIF DE CONTROLE (FACULTATIF)

1. Localiser la valve de basse pression du systéeme de climatisation ou de réfrigération et dévisser le bouchon.

2. Connecter une pompe a vide et faire le vide du systeme A/C pour 5 minutes.

3. Vérifier avec un manométre la valeur de vide obtenue.

4. Arréter la pompe a vide et vérifier sur le vacuometre que la valeur de vide peut étre maintenue pour au moins
4 minutes.

5.8'il n’est pas possible maintenir ce parametre il signifie que la fuite dans le systeme est trop grande pour étre
réparée avec EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME - FTEPMETUK AJ1A KOHAWLMOHEPOB U
XOnoAawubHbIX YCTAHOBOK

WHCTPYKLUU NO NPUMEHEHUIO EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B ABTOMOBWJIbHbIX
KOHAOAULIMOHEPAX

1.3aBecTv MOTOP TPAHCMOPTHOrO CPeAcTBa.

2.BKNoYnTb KOHANLIMOHEPOB M YCTAHOBUTbL CaMYIO HU3KYIO Temneparypy.

3.HaiTn cepBUCHbI NOPT HU3KOro AaBneHna koHamumorepa (FIG. A) 1 noacoeauHUTb K HeMy
cneumnanbHbIn agantep.

4.MopcoeanHnTb kKapTpnok EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME k apantepy (FIG. B).

5.Beectn EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B cuctemy.

6.0cTaB/Tb CUCTEMY BK/IIOYEHHON 1 paboTatoLleil Npu aTol TemnepaType MUHUMYM Ha 30 MUHYT.

WHCTPYKLUUU NO NPUMEHEHWIO EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B CTALUMOHAPHbIX
YCTAHOBKAX

1. BKNOYMTb KOHAMLMOHEP M YyCTAHOBUTb CaMyto HU3KYIO Temneparypy.

2.HanTn 3anpaBoyHbIi NOPT M NOACOEANHUTL K HEMY CreumanbHblil aganTtep.

3.MoacoennHnTb kapTpuax k agantepy (FIG. C) n noHn3utb aaenexmne (“Pump down”) Bo BHelHeM
6noke (FIG. D).

4.Beectn EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B cuctemy.

5.0TKpbITb KNnanaH.

6.0TcoeANHUTb KapTPUAXK OT BHeLIHero 6510Ka.

7.OCTaBUTbL CUCTEMY BKIIOYEHHOW 1 paboTatoleri Npy 3To Temnepatype MUHUMYM Ha 30 MUHYT.

TECT NEPEA NPUMEHEHMEM (®AKYJIbTATUBHO)

1. HaiiTvi nopT HU3KOro AaBneHUA KOHAMLIMOHEPA U XONOANBHOM YCTAHOBKM U OTKPYTUTL 3aLUMTHbIV KONaYoK.

2.MoAcoeanHUTL BaKyyMHbI HACOC U CO3AaThb B CUCTEME BakyyM Ha 5 MUHYT.

3. MpoBepuTb N0 MAHOMETPY 3HAYEHME, KOTOPOE BbINO JOCTUMHYTO.

4. OTK/IOUNTB BaKYYMHbI HACOC U NPOBEPUTL BO3MOXHOCTb AAHHOIO nokasaTena BakyymMma MUHVMYM B TEYEHVe
4-X MUHYT.

5. Ecnu nopaepyartb 3TO COCTOAHME HEBO3MOXHO, 3TO 03HAYaET, YTO pa3mep NPOTEYKM CNULLKOM BEIUK ANA
TOro, 4tobbl 6bIThb €e ycTpaHuTb ¢ nomowbto EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME - USZCZELNIACZE DO URZADZEN CHLODNICZYCH |
KLIMATYZACYJNYCH

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI USZCZELNIACZA EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME W KLIMATYZACJACH
SAMOCHODOWYCH

1. Uruchom silnik w pojezdzie

2.Wigcz klimatyzacje i ustaw na najnizszg temperature.

3.Zlokalizuj port niskiego cisnienia (FIG. A) i podtacz adapter.

4.Podtacz opakowanie preparatu EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME poprzez specjalny adapter (FIG. B).
5.Wprowadz preparat EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME do systemu.

6.Pozostaw klimatyzacje wtaczong na najnizszych ustawieniach przez co najmniej 30minut.

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI USZCZELNIACZA EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME W KLIMATYZACJACH
STACJONARNYCH

1. Wiacz klimatyzacje i ustaw na najnizsza temperature.

2.Zlokalizuj port niskiego ci$nienia i podtacz adapter.

3.Podtacz strzykawke do adaptera (FIG. C) i dzyskaj czynnik z jednostki zewnetrznej (FIG. D).
4.Wprowadz preparat EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME do system.

5.0twérz ponownie zawoér.

6.0dtgcz opakowanie z preparatem od jednostki zewnetrzne;j.

7. Pozostaw klimatyzacje wtgczong na najnizszych ustawieniach przez co najmniej 30minut.

PREWENCYJNY TEST PRZED UZYCIEM (OPCJONALNIE)

1. Zlokalizuj port niskiego ci$nienia uktadu klimatyzacji o lub uktadu chtodniczego i odkre¢ nakretke ochronna.

2. Podtgcz pompe prézniowg, i réb proéznig przez 5 minut.

3. Sprawdz wskazang na manometrze warto$¢ podcisnienia.

4. Wytgcz pompe prézniowg i sprawdz na manometrze czy warto$¢ podcisnienia bedzie ulega¢ zmianie prez
okres 4 minut.

5. Gdy warto$¢ podci$nienia bedzie ulega¢ zmianie oznaczo to, ze wyciek z instalacji jest zbyt duzy aby
uszczelni¢ go za pomoca preparatu EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

PL



EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME — STOP UNIKU - PRO KLIMATIZACE A
CHLADICI SYSTEMY

NAVOD K POUZITi EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME V KLIMATIZACNICH SYSTEMECH OSOBNICH
VOZIDEL

1. Zapnéte motor vozidla.

(o4

3. Vyhledejte nizkotlaky plnici port klimatiza¢niho systému (FIG. A) a pfipojte adapter.

4.Cartridge pfipravku EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME pfipojte pomoci pfipojovaciho adaptéru (FIG. B).
5. Aplikujte pfipravek EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME do klimatiza¢niho systému.

6.Klimatizaci nechte bézet po dobu alespori 30 min.

NAVOD K POUZITi EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME V KLIMATIZACNICH SYSTEMECH

2.Vyhledejte nabijeci port systému klimatizace a pfipojte adapter.

3. Pfipojte injekéni stfikacku k adaptéru (FIG. C). Z venkovni jednotky od&erpejte chladivo (FIG. D).
4. Aplikujte pfipravek EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME do klimatizaéniho systému.

5.Znovu otevrete ventil.

6.0dpojte prazdnou cartridge od venkovni jednotky.

7. Klimatizaci nechté bézet po dobu alespori 30.

PREVENTIVNI KONTROLNi ZKOUSKA PRED POUZITiM (OPTIMALNI)

1. Vyhledejte nizkotlaky plnici port klimatizaéniho nebo chladiciho systému a odSroubuijte prachové vicko.

2. Pfipojte vyvévu a vakuujte systém po dobu 5 minut.

3. Pomoci manometru zkontrolujte, zda bylo dosazeno vakua.

4. Vypnéte vyvévu, dosazeni hodnoty vakua musi vydrzet min. 4 minuty.

5. Pokud nelze po tuto dobu udrZet hodnotu vakua, znamena to, Ze Gnik je pfilis velky a nelze pro jeho utésnéni
pouzit pfipravek EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME - CNIPEW 3A CMIUPAHE HA TEYOBE B KIIMMATUYHU UIU
OXJTAOAUTENHU CUCTEMU

WHCTPYKLWUU 3A YNIOTPEBA HA EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B ABTOMOBW/THUTE

KIUMMATUYHU CUCTEMU

1.CrapTupanTte gBuratena.

2.BknioyeTe KnMmaTrKa v ro HaCTPoMTe Ha Hal-HUCKaTa Bb3MOXHa Temneparypa.

3.HamepeTe nopTa 3a HUCKO HanAraHe 3a 3apexpaaHe Ha knumaTunyHaTa cuctema (FIG. A) n
cBbpXeTe aganTepa.

4.MoHTupanTe kKoHTerHepa Ha EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME uypes cneunandua apantep (FIG. B).

5.Bneinte EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B knumaTnyHata cuctema.

6.0cTaBeTe KNMMaTM4HaTa cnucTeMa aa paboTu B ToBa CbCTOAHUE Ha-Manko 30 MUHYTU.

WHCTPYKLIUU 3A YIIOTPEBA HA EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B ABTOMOBW/THUTE

KIMMATUYHU CUCTEMU

1. BknoyeTe KNMMaTUKA U rO HACTPOITE Ha Hail-HMCKaTa Bb3MOXHa TemnepaTypa.

2.HamepeTe nopTa 3a 3apexaaHe Ha KiumaTuyHaTa cuctema u CBbpXkeTe apantepa.

3.CebpxeTe cnpuHuoBkaTa kbM agantepa (FIG. C) n nsnomnarite Manko KoIM4eCTBO OXxNaauTen
BbB BbHWHMA pe3epsoap (FIG. D).

4.Bneinte EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME B knumaTtuyHarta cuctema.

5.0TBOpEeTE OTHOBO Knanaa.

6.[0eMOHTMpariTe KOHTeliHepa OT BbHLUHWUA pe3epBoap.

7.OcTaBeTe KNMMaTM4HaTa cucTeMa Aa paboTu B TOBa CbCTOAHUE Ha-Maniko 30 MUHYTU.

MPEBAHTUBHO KOHTPOJIHO U3NUTBAHE NPEAU YMNOTPEBA (MO U3B0P)

1. OTKpuiiTe NopTa 3a 3apexaaHe 3a HUCKO HaNiAraHe Ha KiMMaTuyHaTa cuctTema v passuiiTe Kanadkara.

2.CsbpxxeTe BakyyMHaTa nomna v HanpaseTe BakyyMm B KnUMaTU4HaTa cuctema 3a 5 MUHyTu.

3.MpoBepeTe ypeaa 3a uamMepBaHe Ha nonyveHaTa BakyymHa CTOWHOCT.

4. V3knioyeTe BaKyymMHaTa nomna v npoBepeTe Ha ypeaa 3a n3mepsaHe, Ye Tasu CTOMHOCT MOXe Aa ce
nogabp>xa 3a noHe 4 MUHyTU.

5. AKO He e Bb3MOXKHO Aa ce Noaabp>ka To3W NapameTbp, TOBA 03HA4aBa, Ye TeYbT B KIMMaTu4HaTa cuctema e
TBBPAE ronAm, 3a aa 6bvae pemoHTpaH cb¢ EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME - SZIVARGAS MEGSZUNTETO ADALEK LEGKONDICIONALO
ES HOTORENDSZEREKHEZ

HASZNALATI UTMUTATO JARMU LEGKONDICIONALOKHOZ

1.Inditsa el a jarm{ motorjat.

2.Kapcsolja be a légkondicionalét, és éllitsa a legalacsonyabb hémérsékletre.

3.Keresse meg a szivo oldali tolté csatlakozot a rendszeren (FIG. A) és csatlakoztassa az adaptert.
4.Csatlakoztassa a tartalyt a specialis adapterrel a téltépontra (FIG.B).

5.Téltse be a vegyszert a rendszerbe.

6.Jarassa a légkondicionalét legalabb 30 percig.

HASZNALATI UTMUTATO HUTOKHOZ VAGY LEGKONDICIONALOKHOZ

1.Inditsa el a Iégkondicionalét, és allitsa a legalacsonyabb hémérsékletre.

2.Keresse meg az A/C rendszer toltési portjat, és csatlakoztassa az adaptert.

3.Csatlakoztassa a fecskend6t az adapterhez (FIG. C) és pumpalja le a hiit6kdzeget a kilsd
egységben (FIG. D).

4.Toltse be a vegyszert a rendszerbe.

5.Nyissa ki a folyadék szelepet.

6.Tavolitsa el a tartalyt a kiltéri egységrol.

7. Jarassa a légkondicionalét legalabb 30 percig.

HASZNALAT ELOTTI MEGELOZO VIZSGALAT (OPCIONALIS)

. Keresse meg a hiité, vagy klima rendszer alacsony nyomasu tlt6 pontjat, és vegye le a porvédé sapkat.

. Csatlakoztassa a vakuum szivattyGt és vakuumolja a rendszert legalabb 5 percig.

. Ellenérizze a vakuum értékét a miszerrel.

. Kapcsolja ki és valassza le a vakuumszivatty(t a rendszerrdl, és ellendrizze, hogy legalabb 4 percig nem
valtozik-e az érték.

. Amennyiben nem lehet fenntartani a vakuum értékét, akkor az azt jelenti, hogy a szivargas tul nagy, és nem
javithaté az EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME témit6 anyaggal.
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E EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME — SOLUTIE DE INCHIS PORII PENTRU SISTEMELE DE A/C

INSTRUCTIUNI DE FOLOSIRE PENTRU SISTEMELE A/C AUTO

1. Porniti motorul masinii.

2.Porniti sistemul A/C si setati pe temperature cea mai joasa.

3.Localizati portul de incarcare la presiune scdzuta a sistemului A/C (FIG. A) si conectati adaptorul.
4.Conectati cartusul de tip EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME la adaptor (FIG. B).

5.Introduceti solutia EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME in instalatie.

6.Lasati sistemul A/C sa functioneze cel putin 30 de minute.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE FOLOSIRE IN SISTEMELE A/C

1. Porniti aerul conditionat si setati pe cea mai joasa temperatura.

2.Localizati portul de incarcare al sistemului A/C si conectati adaptorul.

3. Conectati seringa la adaptor (FIG. C) si pompati agentul frigorific in unitatea externa (FIG. D).
4. Introduceti solutia EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME in sistem.

5.Deschideti robinetul.

6.Deconectati cartusul de la unitatea externa.

7. Lasati sistemul sa functioneze cel putin 30 de minute.

VERIFICAREA PREVENTIVA INAINTE DE UTILIZARE (OPTIONAL)

1. Localizati portul de incarcare de joasa presiune a instalatiei si desurubati capacul protector.

2. Conectati o pompa de vid si vacuumati instalatia timp de 5 minute.

3. Verificati pe manometru valoarea vacuumului obtinut.

4. Opriti pompa de vid si urmariti manometrul, ca sa verificati daca valoarea aceasta poate fi mentinuta cel
putin 4 minute.

5.In cazul in care acesti parametric nu pot fi respectati rezulta ca surgerea este prea mare pentru a fi reparata
cu solutia EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

PAP 22
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EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - ZASTAVENIE PRETEKANIA PRE KLIMATIZACNE A CHLADIACE
SYSTEMY

POKYNY NA POUZITIE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME V KLIMATIZACNYCH SYSTEMOCH VOZIDIEL
1. Spustite motor vozidla.

2. Zapnite klimatizaciu a nastavte najniz8iu teplotu.

3. Najdite nizkotlakovy nabijaci port systému A/C (FIG. A) a pripojte adaptér.

4. Pripojte kazetu EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME k adaptéru (FIG. B).

5. Predstavte EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME v systéme.

6. Spustite systém klimatizacie v tomto stave najmenej 30 minut.

POKYNY NA POUZITIE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME V KLIMATIZACNYCH SYSTEMOCH

Zapnite klimatizaciu a nastavte najnizsiu teplotu.

Najdite nabijaci port systému A/C a pripojte adaptér.

Pripojte injekénu striekacku k adaptéru (FIG. C) a pumpujte chladivo do vonkaj$ej jednotky (FIG. D).
Predstavte EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME v systéme.

Opat otvorte ventil.

Odpojte kazetu od externej jednotky.

Spustite systém klimatizacie v tomto stave najmenej na 30 minat.

Nooarwh~

PREVENTIVNE SKUSOBNE SKUSKY PRED POUZITIM (VOLITELNE)

1. Néjdite nizkotlakovy nabijaci port klimatizaéného alebo chladiaceho systému a odskrutkujte prachovy kryt.

2. Pripojte vakuové ¢erpadlo a vykonajte podtlak systému klimatizéacie na 5 minat.

3. Skontrolujte obrys ziskanej hodnoty vakua.

4. Vypnite vakuové Eerpadlo a skontrolujte meradlo, aby hodnota vakua mohla byt udrziavana minimalne 4 minaty.
5. Ak nie je mozné udrziavat tento parameter, znamena to, Ze tnik v systéme je prili§ velky na to, aby bol s
EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME opravitelny.

EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME - SREDSTVO ZA BRTVLJENJE MJESTA PROPUSTANJA
RASHLADNOG PLINA U KLIMA | RASHLADNIM UREDAJIMA

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU KOD KLIMA UREDAJA U AUTOMOBILU

1. Pokrenite vozilo

2. Ukljucite klima uredaj i podesite ga na najnizu temperaturu

3.Pronadite priklju¢ak za punjenje niskog tlaka A/C sustava (FIG. A) i spojite adapter.
4.Spojite ulozak EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME na adapter (FIG. B)

5.Ubrizgajte EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME u sustav

6.Pustite uredaj da tako radi najmanje 30 minuta

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU U KLIMA UREDAJIMA

1. Ukljugite klima uredaj i podesite ga na najnizu temperaturu

2.Pronadite priklju¢ak za punjenje A/C sustava i spojite adapter

3.Spojite trcaljku s adapterom (FIG. C) i ispumpajte rashladno sredstvo u vanjsku jedinicu (FIG. D).
4. Ubrizgajte EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME u sustav.

5.Otvorite ventil

6.0dvojite kartusu od klime ili rashladnog sistema

7. Pustite uredaj da tako radi najmanje 30 minuta.

PREVENTIVNA PROVJERA PRIJE UPORABE (OPCIONALNO)

1. Locirajte niskotla¢ni ulaz i odvrnite zastitnu kapicu.

2. Spojite pumpu za vakuum i vakumirajte uredaj 5 minuta

3. Provjerite na manometru vrijednost vakuuma

4. Isklju¢ite pumpu za vakuum i provjerite na manometru moze li se vakuumska vrijednost odrzavati najmanje 4 minute

5. Ako nije moguce odrzavati ove parametre, mjesto propustanja rashladnog plina je preveliko da bi se moglo zabrtviti
pomoéu EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME-a

EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME - SREDSTVO ZA PREPRECEVANJE 1ZGUB KLIMATSKIH IN
HLADILNIH NAPRAV

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO TESNILNEGA SREDSTVA EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME V
AVTOMOBILIH

1. ZazZenite motor vozila.

2.Prizgite klimatsko napravo in jo nastavite na najnizjo temperaturo.

3. Pois¢ite nizkotlacno polnilno odprtino sistema A/C (FIG. A) in priklju¢ite adapter.
4.Povezite kartuso EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME z adapterjem (FIG. B).

5. Injicirajte vsebino EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

6.Klimatska naprava naj deluje $e najmanj 30 minut.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO TESNILNEGA SREDSTVA EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME V KLIMA
NAPRAVAH

1. Vkljuite klima napravo in jo nastavite na najnizjo temperaturo.

2.Pois¢ite polnilno odprtino sistema A/C in prikljucite adapter.

3. Prikljucite brizgo na adapter (FIG. C) in izérpajte hladivo v zunanji enoti (FIG. D).
4.Injicirajte vsebino EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

5.Ponovno odprite ventil.

6.Odstranite kartu$o iz zunanje enote.

7. Klimatska naprava naj deluje $e najmanj 30 minut.

SL

PREVENTIVNI TEST PRED UPORABO

1. Locirajte priklju¢ek za nizek tlak klimatske naprave ali hladilnega sistema in odstranite protiprasni pokrov.

2. Prikljucite vakuumsko ¢rpalko in ustvarite vakuum v sistemu za 5 minut.

3. Preverite dobljeno vrednost vakuuma za $tevcu.

4. |1zklopite vakuumsko ¢rpalko in preverite na Stevcu, da dobljena vrednost vakuuma obstoji vsaj 4 minute.

5. Ce se vrednost vakuuma ne obdrzi, je puséanje v sistemu preveliko za popravilo z EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME - ZOPATIZTIKO AIAPPOQN A ZYZTHMATA WYZHZ
KAI KAIMATIZMOY

OAHTIEZ A XPHZH ZE KAIMATIZMO AYTOKINHTOY

1.ZeKIVAOTE TNV HnXavn.

2.Avayte tov KAlpatiopd kat BAAte Tov TNV XapunAotepn Beppokpaacia.

3.Evtoniote T BUpa ¢pdpTIONG XaunAng mieong tou cuoThpatog A/C (FIG. A) kal ouvdéaTe Tov
Mpooapuoyeéa.

4.3uvdéoTe TNV Kaoéta Tou EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME otov npocapuoyéa (FIG. B).

5.BdaAte To EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME 07O KUKAWHA.

6.\etToupyeioTe TOV KALMATIONO O€ AUTH TNV KATAOTAON Yid TouAdxtoTov 30 AemTd.

OAHTIEZ FIA XPHZH ZE KAIMATIZTIKO

1. Avayte to KMpaTlorlKo kal BAATe 10 otV XapnAotepn Beppokpaocia.

2.EvtomioTe TN eupq $oOpTIONG TOU cuo'mpcrroq A/C kalL ouvdEoTE TOV npocappoysa

3.2uvdéoTe TN ouplyya oTov npooappoyéa (FIG. C) kat avTAoUHE TO PUKTIKO HECO OTNV
eEWTEPIKN povada (FIG D).

4.BaAte To EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME 01O KUKAWHA.

5.Zava-avoi§te Tnv Bava g quae)\upnq

6.Anoouvd£aTe To duaiyylo anod tnv avappoq)ncm

7. AelToupyeloTE TO KAIHATIOTIKO O€ QUTY) TNV KATAOTAON Yid TouAdxloTov 30 Aemtd.

AMNOTPENTIKOZ EAEFXOZ MPIN THN XPHZH (MPOAIPETIKA)

1. Evtorniote v oUvdeon M)pwong xapunAng rieong (avappodnon) Tou KAHATIOTIKOU 1) TOU
ouoThatog YUENG kat EeRIBWwOTE TNV TATA.

2.3uvdéoTe TV avTAia kevoU Kal KAvTe Kevo yia 0To oUOoTNUa yia 5 Aerrd.

3. EAéYETE TNV £VOEIEN OTO HAVOUETPO TOU KEVOU.

4.3BNoTe TNV avTAia kevou Kal eAEYETE TNV £VOELEN TOU HAVOUETPOU YIA TOUAGXLOTOV 4AETTA.

5. Av dev dlatnpnbei n £vdelEn otabepr) onpaivel 6TL n dlappon eival MOAU peydAn yia va eMmoKeUaoTh
H1e to EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.



P EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - HAVALANDIRMA VE SOGUTMA SISTEMLERI iCiN SIZINTI
DURDURMA

ARAG KLIMA SISTEMLERINDE EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME KULLANIM TALIMATLARI

1. Aracin motorunu galistirin.

2. Klimayi acin ve en dusuk sicakligi ayarlayin.

3. Klima sisteminin diistk basingli sarj portunu bulun (FIG. A) ve adaptéri baglayin.
4. EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME kartusunu adaptére baglayin (FIG. B).

5. Sisteme EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME'yi tanitin.

6. Klima Sistemini bu durumda en az 30 dakika caligtirin.

EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME'iN KLIMA SiISTEMLERINDE KULLANIMINA YONELIK TALIMATLAR

1. Klimayi a¢in ve en disik sicakligi ayarlayin.

2. A/C sisteminin sarj portunu bulun ve adaptéri baglayin.

3. Siningay! adaptére (FIG. C) baglayin ve sogutma suyunu dis Unite tzerine (FIG. D) asagi dogru
pompalayin.

4. Sisteme EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME'yi tanitin.

5. Vanayi tekrar acin.

6. Kartusu harici Gniteden c¢ikarin.

7. Klima Sistemini bu durumda en az 30 dakika calistirin.

KULLANIM ONCESi ONLEYiCi KONTROL TESTi (ISTEGE BAGLI)

1. Klima veya Sogutma sisteminin dlsiik basingl sarj portunu bulun ve toz kapagdini gikarin.

2. Bir vakum pompasi baglayin ve klima sisteminin vakumunu 5 dakika boyunca yapin.

3. Gostergede elde edilen vakum degerini kontrol edin.

4. Vakum pompasini kapatin ve vakum degerinin en az 4 dakika boyunca korunabilecegini élgin.

5. Bu parametrenin korunmamasi mimkun degilse, sistemdeki sizintinin, EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME
ile tamir edilemeyecek kadar blyik oldugu anlamina gelir.

m EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME - TATNING AV LACKAGE FOR AC OCH ANDRA KYLSYSTEM

HUR MAN ANVANDER EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME | BILENS AC

1. Start motorn pa fordonet

2.Start AC med instéllning pa lagsta temperatur.

3.ldentifiera laddningsventilen fran lagtryck-sidan av AC systemet (FIG. A) och anslut adaptern.
4.Anslut EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME sprutan till adaptern (FIG. B).

5.Injicera EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME in i systemet.

6.Lat AC ga pa lagsta temperatur i min. 30 minuter

HUR MAN ANVANDER EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME | LUFTVARMEPUMP/AC

1. Start AC/ Varmepump och stéll pa lagste temperatur.

2.ldentifiera klimatanlaggnings-ventilen och anslut adaptern.

3. Anslut sprutan till adaptern (FIG. C) och sténg avlastningsventilen (FIG. D).
4.Injicera EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

5.0Oppna ventilen.

6.Ta bort den tomma EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME-tuben.

7.Kér AC/ Varmepumpen i min. 30 minuter.

TEST FOR KONTROLL AV LACKA (VALFRI)

1. Finn service-ventilen och skruv av ventilhatten.

2. Koppla pa vakuum-pumpen och kér vacuum fér min. 5 minuter.

3. Kontroller trycket med vacuummatare.

4. Sla av vacuum-pumpen och kontrollera at trycket halls stabilt i min. 4 minuter.

5.0m det blir tryckfall &r lackan for stor for att lagas med EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

m EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME - LAEKAGESTOP TIL AIRCONDITION OG KGLEANLAEG

VEJLEDNING TIL BRUG AF EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME PA A/C SYSTEMER INSTALLERET
PA KORETQJER

1. Start koretojets motor.

2.Teend for aircondition-systemet og indstil den laveste temperatur.
3.Identificer lavtryktilslutningen af A/C systemet (FIG. A) og tilslut adapter.
4.Tilslut EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME sprojten til adapteren (FIG. B).
5.Indfer EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME i systemet.

6.Kor A/C systemet i denne tilstand i mindst 30 minutter.

VEJLEDNING TIL BRUG AF EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME PA A/C SYSTEMER

1. Teend for aircondition-systemet og indstil den laveste temperatur.
2.ldentificer klimaanlaeggets ladningsventil og tilslut adapteren.

3.Tilslut sprojten til adapteren (FIG. C) og luk afleveringsventilen (FIG. D).
4.Indfer EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME i systemet.

5.Abn ventilen igen.

6.Fjern patronen fra den eksterne enhed.

7.Kor A/C systemet i denne tilstand i mindst 30 minutter.

FOREBYGGENDE KONTROLTEST FOR BRUG (VALGFRI)

1. Find lavtrykstilslutningen pa aircondition-systemet eller keleanleegget og skru beskyttelseshaetten af.

2. Tilslut en vakuumpumpe og frembring vakuum pa A/C systemet i 5 minutter.

3. Kontrollér den opnaede vakuumvaerdi pa maleren.

4. Sluk vakuumpumpen og kontrollér pa maleren om vakuumvaerdien kan opretholdes i mindst 4 minutter.

5. Hvis det ikke er muligt at opretholde denne parameter, betyder det, at lsekagen i systemet er for stor til at
kunne repareres med EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

m EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - LEKKASJE STOPPE AIRCONDITION OG KULDEANLEGG

INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK AV EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME | KLIMAANLEGG BILER

1. Start motor til kjoretoyet.

2.Sla klimaanlegget pa og still til laveste temperatur.

3.Lokaliser ladningsventilen fra lavtrykkssiden til A/C systemet (FIG. A) og koble til adapteren.
4.Koble EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME sproyten til adapteren (FIG. B).

5.Injiser EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME til klimaanlegget.

6.Hold klimaanlegget | gang for minst 30 minutter.

INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK AV EXTREME ULTRA /EXTREME | A/C-SYSTEMER

1. Sla pa air conditioning og still til laveste temperatur.

2.Lokaliser klimaanleggets ladningsventil og koble til adapteren.
3.Koble sproyten til adapteren (FIG. C) og lukk tilferselsventilen (FIG. D).
4.Injiser EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME inn i system.

5.Apne ventilen.

6.Koble patronen fra den eksterne enheten.

7.Kjore A/C-system i denne tilstanden i minst 30 minutter.

FOREBYGGENDE SJEKK TEST FOR BRUK (VALGFRITT)

1. Finn lavt trykks port for klimaanlegget eller kuldeanlegget og skru av stevhette.

2.Koble en vakuumpumpe og gjere vakuum a/c system i 5 minutter.

3. Se pa manometer om det er vakuum tilstede.

4. Sl& av vakuumpumpe og sjekke manometer at vakuum verdien kan opprettholdes i minst 4 minutter.

5. Hvis det ikke er mulig & opprettholde vakuum betyr det at lekkasjen i systemet er for stor til & bli reparert
med EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.



EXTREME ULTRA/ EXTREME - VUODONPAIKKAUSAINE ILMASTOINTI- JA
JAAHDYTYSJARJESTELMIIN

KAYTTOOHJEET AJONEUVON ILMASTOINTIJARJESTELMASSA

1. Kéynnisté ajoneuvon moottori.

2.Kytke ilmastointi paalle ja aseta siihen alin lampétila.

3.Etsi A/C-jarjestelman matalan paineen latausportti (FIG. A) ja liita sovitin.
4.Liita EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME-patruuna sovittimeen (FIG. B).
5.Lis&a paikkausaine jérjestelméaan.

6.Kaytéa ilmastointijarjestelmaé téssa tilassa vahintdan 30 minuutin ajan.

TUOTTEEN KAYTTO ERILLISESSA ILMASTOINTIJARJESTELMASSA

1. Kytke ilmastointi paélle ja aseta siihen alin lampétila.

2.Etsi A/C-jarjestelman latausportti ja liita sovitin.

3.Kytke ruisku sovittimeen (FIG. C) ja pumppaa kylmaaine ulkoisessa yksikdssa (FIG. D).
4.Lis&a paikkausaine jérjestelméaan.

5. Avaa venttiili uudelleen.

6.Irrota suutin ulkoisesta yksikosta.

7. Kayté ilmastointijarjestelmaé téssa tilassa vahintdan 30 minuutin ajan.

TARKISTUSTESTI ENNEN KAYTTOA (VALINNAINEN)

1. Etsi matalapainepuolen huoltoventtiili iimastointi- tai ja&hdytysjéarjestelmésta ja ruuvaa suojakorkki auki.

2. Kytke alipainepumppu ja muodosta tyhjioé ilmastointijarjestelmaan 5 minuutin ajaksi.
3. Tarkista saatu painearvo mittarista.

4. Kytke alipainepumppu pois paalta ja tarkista mittarista, etté painearvo pysyy samana véahinté&n 4 minuutin ajan.

5. Jos arvoa ei pystyta pitdméaan ylla, vuoto on liian suuri paikattavaksi EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME-
paikkausaineella.

EXTREME ULTRA/EXTREME - AIRCO LEK STOP

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Start de auto.

2.Zet de airco aan op de laagste temperatuur.

3. Lokaliseer de lagedruk-laadpoort van het A/C-systeem (FIG. A) en sluit de adapter aan.
4.Sluit de cartridge van EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME aan op de adapter (FIG. B).
5.Injecteer EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME in uw auto-airco.

6.Laat de airco minstens 30 minuten aan staan op de laagste temperatuur.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET GEBRUIK VAN EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME IN STATIONAIRE
KOELSYSTEMEN

1. Zet het koelsysteem aan op de laagste temperatuur.

2.Lokaliseer de oplaadpoort van het A/C-systeem en sluit de adapter aan.

3.Sluit de spuit aan op de adapter (FIG. C) en pomp het koelmiddel in de externe eenheid naar
beneden (FIG. D).

4.Vul het systeem met EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.

5.0pen de toevoer weer.

6.Maak de cartridge EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME los van het koelsysteem.

7. Laat het koelsysteem minstens 3o minuten aan staan op de laagste temperatuur.

PREVENTIEVE CONTROLE VOOR GEBRUIK (OPTIONEEL)

1. Bepaal waar het lagedrukventiel van de airco of het stationaire koelsysteem zit en open de stofkap.

2. Verbind een vacuiimpomp met het systeem en vacumeer het systeem 5 minuten.

3. Kijk op de meter of het vaculim de juiste waarde bereikt.

4. Zet de vacutimpomp uit en kijk op de meter of het vaculim minstens 4 minuten stabiel blijft.

5. Als het vacuim niet tenminste 4 minuten stabiel blijft, is de lekkage in het systeem te groot om het te
repareren met EXTREME ULTRA / EXTREME.
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